
Total,
School District Sept Feb 2019/20

2019 2020 School Year
5 Southeast Kootenay 11,037 11,037 22,074
6 Rocky Mountain 1,491 2,387 3,878
8 Kootenay Lake 18,198 8,949 27,147

10 Arrow Lakes 0 0 0
19 Revelstoke 0 0 0
20 Kootenay-Columbia 0 0 0
22 Vernon 16,108 24,463 40,571
23 Central Okanagan 68,906 82,934 151,840
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 3,580 10,443 14,023
28 Quesnel 2,685 1,492 4,177
33 Chilliwack 49,814 38,783 88,597
34 Abbotsford 116,634 124,102 240,736
35 Langley 429,245 278,612 707,857
36 Surrey 1,504,302 1,134,424 2,638,726
37 Delta 310,218 240,735 550,953
38 Richmond 69,497 58,169 127,666
39 Vancouver 871,262 770,788 1,642,050
40 New Westminster 164,373 180,487 344,860
41 Burnaby 707,245 632,402 1,339,647
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 138,110 105,893 244,003
43 Coquitlam 1,105,749 978,435 2,084,184
44 North Vancouver 8,501 8,056 16,557
45 West Vancouver 0 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 5,968 3,878 9,846
47 Powell River 10,146 1,790 11,936
48 Sea to Sky 7,757 2,386 10,143
49 Central Coast 0 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 298 298 596
51 Boundary 0 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 18,796 17,899 36,695
54 Bulkley Valley 1,491 0 1,491
57 Prince George 59,068 57,284 116,352
58 Nicola-Similkameen 46,834 34,309 81,143
59 Peace River South 0 298 298
60 Peace River North 36,243 26,849 63,092
61 Greater Victoria 88,591 64,134 152,725
62 Sooke 77,560 45,646 123,206
63 Saanich 208,525 143,493 352,018
64 Gulf Islands 0 0 0
67 Okanagan Skaha 2,685 3,281 5,966
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 14,619 5,370 19,989
69 Qualicum 8,352 5,071 13,423
70 Alberni 11,934 20,884 32,818
71 Comox Valley 90,394 76,674 167,068
72 Campbell River 14,020 12,529 26,549
73 Kamloops-Thompson 40,869 46,242 87,111
74 Gold Trail 0 0 0
75 Mission 6,563 12,232 18,795
78 Fraser-Cascade 2,088 895 2,983
79 Cowichan Valley 6,564 4,475 11,039
81 Fort Nelson 0 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 3,281 2,685 5,966
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 1,193 895 2,088
84 Vancouver Island West 597 298 895
85 Vancouver Island North 0 0 0
87 Stikine 0 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 60,553 68,914 129,467
92 Nisga'a 597 597 1,194
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0 0 0

Provincial Total 6,424,560 5,353,917 11,778,477

SUMMARY OF FUNDING FOR GRADUATED ADULT ENROLMENT, 2019/20

April 2020



Total Grad.
School District Sept 2019 $2,387 $2,386 Sept 2019 $2,387 $2,386 Sept 2019 $2,387 $2,386 Sept 2019 $2,387 $2,386 Adult

FTE New Completions FTE New Completions FTE New Completions FTE Enrolments New Completions Funding,
Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Sept 2019

5 Southeast Kootenay 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.6250 3,879 2.6250 6,263 11,037
6 Rocky Mountain 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,491 1,491
8 Kootenay Lake 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 4.3750 10,443 3.2500 7,755 18,198

10 Arrow Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
19 Revelstoke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
20 Kootenay-Columbia 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
22 Vernon 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,581 3.3750 8,053 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 895 1.5000 3,579 16,108
23 Central Okanagan 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3.1250 7,459 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6.8750 16,411 18.8750 45,036 68,906
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.5000 1,194 1.0000 2,386 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3,580
28 Quesnel 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.5000 1,194 0.6250 1,491 2,685
33 Chilliwack 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.2500 5,371 0.7500 1,790 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3.3750 8,056 14.5000 34,597 49,814
34 Abbotsford 0.7500 1,790 0.0000 0 0.8750 2,089 21.2500 50,703 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 15.2500 36,402 10.7500 25,650 116,634
35 Langley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 51.3750 122,632 98.1250 234,126 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 12.0000 28,644 18.3750 43,843 429,245
36 Surrey 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 206.5000 492,916 371.1250 885,504 0.0000 0 0.7500 1,790 20.1250 48,038 31.8750 76,054 1,504,302
37 Delta 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 35.6250 85,037 85.5000 204,003 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.0000 4,774 6.8750 16,404 310,218
38 Richmond 0.1250 298 0.3750 895 4.7500 11,338 19.6250 46,825 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.7500 1,790 3.5000 8,351 69,497
39 Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 62.1250 148,292 282.1250 673,150 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 12.3750 29,539 8.5000 20,281 871,262
40 New Westminster 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 26.6250 63,554 15.5000 36,983 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 10.3750 24,765 16.3750 39,071 164,373
41 Burnaby 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 89.1250 212,741 195.6250 466,761 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 5.2500 12,532 6.3750 15,211 707,245
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 13.0000 31,031 22.0000 52,492 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 7.7500 18,499 15.1250 36,088 138,110
43 Coquitlam 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 111.1250 265,255 295.1250 704,168 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 25.6250 61,167 31.5000 75,159 1,105,749
44 North Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.5000 1,193 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.8125 1,939 2.2500 5,369 8,501
45 West Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 1.0000 2,387 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 0.2500 597 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.0000 2,387 0.0000 0 5,968
47 Powell River 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.5000 5,968 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,581 0.0000 0 10,146
48 Sea to Sky 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,581 1.7500 4,176 7,757
49 Central Coast 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 298
51 Boundary 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 4.1250 9,846 0.2500 597 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.2500 2,984 2.2500 5,369 18,796
54 Bulkley Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,491 1,491
57 Prince George 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 9.5000 22,677 7.8750 18,790 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3.5000 8,355 3.8750 9,246 59,068
58 Nicola-Similkameen 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 8.8750 21,185 10.5000 25,053 46,834
59 Peace River South 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
60 Peace River North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 5.5625 13,278 9.6250 22,965 36,243
61 Greater Victoria 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 7.7500 18,499 24.2500 57,861 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.3750 5,669 2.7500 6,562 88,591
62 Sooke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 14.8750 35,507 17.6250 42,053 77,560
63 Saanich 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 47.6250 113,681 39.7500 94,844 208,525
64 Gulf Islands 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
67 Okanagan Skaha 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.7500 1,790 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 2,685
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 2.2500 5,371 0.0000 0 1.1250 2,685 0.5000 1,193 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.8750 2,089 1.3750 3,281 14,619
69 Qualicum 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.0000 2,387 2.1250 5,070 8,352
70 Alberni 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.8750 6,863 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 1.7500 4,176 11,934
71 Comox Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 23.6250 56,393 14.2500 34,001 90,394
72 Campbell River 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.2500 5,371 3.6250 8,649 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 14,020
73 Kamloops/Thompson 0.3750 895 0.0000 0 2.8750 6,863 1.8750 4,474 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 4.8750 11,637 7.1250 17,000 40,869
74 Gold Trail 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
75 Mission 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 895 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.8750 2,089 1.5000 3,579 6,563
78 Fraser-Cascade 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.7500 1,790 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2,088
79 Cowichan Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.2500 2,984 0.2500 597 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,492 0.6250 1,491 6,564
81 Fort Nelson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 1.1250 2,684 3,281
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 895 0.1250 298 1,193
84 Vancouver Island West 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 597
85 Vancouver Island North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
87 Stikine 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,579 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 8.0000 19,096 15.8750 37,878 60,553
92 Nisga'a 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 597
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0

Provincial Total 4.5000 10,741 0.3750 895 643.7500 1,536,633 1,454.6250 3,470,738 0.3750 895 0.7500 1,790 258.2500 616,447 328.7500 784,402 6,422,541

GRADUATED ADULT ENROLMENT AND FUNDING
Includes enrolment from the Sept 30, 2019 Form 1701 data collection

and new completions from July 2016 to May 2019 SADE that have not been funded previously

Standard Schools Continuing Education Alternate Schools Distributed Learning

April 2020



Total Grad.
School District $2,386 Feb 2020 $2,387 $2,386 $2,386 Feb 2020 $2,387 $2,386 Adult

New Completions FTE New Completions New Completions FTE Enrolments New Completions Funding,
Completions Funding Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Completions Funding Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Feb 2020

5 Southeast Kootenay 0.0000 0 1.1250 2,685 0.3750 895 0.0000 0 1.0000 2,387 2.1250 5,070 11,037
6 Rocky Mountain 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,492 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 895 2,387
8 Kootenay Lake 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.6250 3,879 2.1250 5,070 8,949

10 Arrow Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
19 Revelstoke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
20 Kootenay-Columbia 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
22 Vernon 0.0000 0 5.8750 14,024 2.8750 6,860 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,579 24,463
23 Central Okanagan 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 19.8750 47,442 14.7500 35,194 82,934
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 0.0000 0 3.5000 8,355 0.8750 2,088 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 10,443
28 Quesnel 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 895 0.2500 597 1,492
33 Chilliwack 0.0000 0 3.5000 8,355 1.2500 2,983 0.0000 0 5.8750 14,024 5.6250 13,421 38,783
34 Abbotsford 0.3750 895 15.5000 36,999 15.8750 37,878 0.0000 0 13.6250 32,523 6.6250 15,807 124,102
35 Langley 0.0000 0 34.0000 81,158 57.5000 137,195 0.0000 0 12.3750 29,539 12.8750 30,720 278,612
36 Surrey 0.0000 0 151.2500 361,034 277.8750 663,010 0.2500 597 26.7500 63,852 19.2500 45,931 1,134,424
37 Delta 0.0000 0 42.5000 101,448 51.2500 122,283 0.0000 0 4.0000 9,548 3.1250 7,456 240,735
38 Richmond 0.3750 895 9.3750 22,378 12.1250 28,930 0.0000 0 1.0000 2,387 1.5000 3,579 58,169
39 Vancouver 0.0000 0 101.1250 241,385 208.2500 496,885 0.0000 0 8.3750 19,991 5.2500 12,527 770,788
40 New Westminster 0.0000 0 31.7500 75,787 18.7500 44,738 0.0000 0 13.7500 32,821 11.3750 27,141 180,487
41 Burnaby 0.0000 0 105.1250 250,933 150.2500 358,497 0.0000 0 6.7500 16,112 2.8750 6,860 632,402
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 0.0000 0 6.8750 16,411 19.8750 47,422 0.0000 0 6.7500 16,112 10.8750 25,948 105,893
43 Coquitlam 0.0000 0 148.5000 354,470 217.3750 518,657 0.0000 0 26.1250 62,360 18.0000 42,948 978,435
44 North Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 2.5000 5,968 0.5000 1,193 8,056
45 West Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 0.0000 0 1.0000 2,387 0.5000 1,193 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 3,878
47 Powell River 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.7500 1,790 0.0000 0 1,790
48 Sea to Sky 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.8750 2,088 2,386
49 Central Coast 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 298
51 Boundary 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 0.0000 0 2.0000 4,774 1.1250 2,684 0.0000 0 2.7500 6,564 1.6250 3,877 17,899
54 Bulkley Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
57 Prince George 0.0000 0 12.6250 30,136 3.0000 7,158 0.0000 0 6.6250 15,814 1.7500 4,176 57,284
58 Nicola-Similkameen 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 9.5000 22,677 4.6250 11,035 34,309
59 Peace River South 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 298
60 Peace River North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6.7500 16,112 4.5000 10,737 26,849
61 Greater Victoria 0.0000 0 8.0000 19,096 14.8750 35,492 0.0000 0 1.8750 4,476 2.1250 5,070 64,134
62 Sooke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 12.8750 30,733 6.2500 14,913 45,646
63 Saanich 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 35.1250 83,843 25.0000 59,650 143,493
64 Gulf Islands 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
67 Okanagan Skaha 0.0000 0 0.7500 1,790 0.5000 1,193 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 3,281
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 0.8750 2,089 1.0000 2,386 5,370
69 Qualicum 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,492 1.3750 3,281 5,071
70 Alberni 0.0000 0 6.3750 15,217 1.3750 3,281 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.0000 2,386 20,884
71 Comox Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 24.1250 57,586 8.0000 19,088 76,674
72 Campbell River 0.0000 0 2.7500 6,564 2.5000 5,965 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 12,529
73 Kamloops-Thompson 0.0000 0 8.6250 20,588 2.1250 5,070 0.0000 0 4.6250 11,040 4.0000 9,544 46,242
74 Gold Trail 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
75 Mission 0.0000 0 0.7500 1,790 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 3.3750 8,056 0.8750 2,088 12,232
78 Fraser-Cascade 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 895 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 895
79 Cowichan Valley 0.0000 0 1.0000 2,387 0.5000 1,193 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 895 4,475
81 Fort Nelson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 0.8750 2,088 2,685
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.2500 597 895
84 Vancouver Island West 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 298 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 298
85 Vancouver Island North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
87 Stikine 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.5000 1,193 0.0000 0 18.0000 42,966 10.3750 24,755 68,914
92 Nisga'a 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 597 597
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0

Provincial Total 0.7500 1,790 705.0000 1,682,837 1,062.6250 2,535,426 0.5000 1,194 279.3750 666,867 194.3750 463,783 5,351,897

GRADUATED ADULT ENROLMENT AND FUNDING
Includes enrolment from the February 14, 2020 Form 1701 data collection

and new completions from July 2017 to Oct 2019 SADE that have not been funded previously

Standard Schools Continuing Education Alternate Schools Distributed Learning

April 2020
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